



Department of Commerce

Division of State Fire Marshal John Kasioh, Governor David Goodman, Director

Reinspection

Inspection

Inspection #:

INS-795993

Type:

30-Freestanding Healthcare Facility

Reason:

Annual

Scheduled:

10/14/11 13:00

Completion of Work

Start - End Times

Inspection Completed

10/12/2011 10:30:22AM

10/12/2011 11:45:53AM

Inspector:

Status

LARRY IWANICKI #23097

Address

30-48-0763

1160 W Sylvania

Toledo OH, 43612-1761

Customer

Name:

Capitol Care Network

Primary Contact:

Kelly Burden Alternate Contact:

Phone:

4194786801

Violations

Total Violations:

3

Uncorrected:

0

Code Enforcement Bureau 8895 East Main Street Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 U.S.A.

An Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider

614 | 728 5460 Fax614 | 728 5168 TTY/TOD 800 | 750 0750

Print Date:

10/12/2011

Page 1 of 4



Department of Commerce

Division of State Fire Marshel John Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

Reinspection

Violations

Statute Code/Name

1028.4;1011.5.3

Exit signs not illuminated

Location

surgery hall- & recovery hall days

Violation Date

09/29/2011

Timeframe to Comply

Correction Date

10/12/2011

Statute Text

Exit signs are not illuminated at all times. The emergency power supply to the exit signs is not functional.

Corrective Action

Repair and maintain operable the emergency power supply to all exit signs.

Comment

Backup battery not working

David Goodman, Director



Reinspection

Violations

2

Statute Code/Name

10036

Means of egress continuity.

Location

Exit door at recovery room not working

Violation Date

09/29/2011

Timeframe to Comply

days

Correction Date

10/12/2011

Statute Text

The path of egress travel along a means of egress shall not be interrupted by any building element other than a means of egress component as specified in this rule. Obstructions shall not be placed in the required width of a means of egress except projections permitted by this rule. The required capacity of a means of egress system shall not be diminished along the path of egress travel.

Corrective Action

Remove all obstructions that may be placed in a means of egress that may diminish its capacity according to Rule 10.

Comment

Door to be replaced due to bullet hole thru door, other exits close by



Department of Commerce

Division of State Fire Marshal John Kasich, Governor David Goodman, Director

Reinspection

Violations

3

Statute Code/Name

107.1;901.4;901.6;901.6.1;907.20;907.20.1;907.20.5

Smoke detectors inoperable in guestrooms

Location

Surgery hall-& recovery area

Violation Date

09/29/2011

Timeframe to Comply

14 days

Correction Date

10/12/2011

Statute Text

The required single or multiple station smoke detectors/smoke alarms are inoperable in numerous guestrooms.

Corrective Action

All fire detection, alarm and extinguishing systems shall be maintained in an operative condition at all times and shall be replaced or repaired where defective. The building owner shall be responsible for ensuring that the fire and life safety systems are maintained in an operable condition at all times. Fire protection systems shall be maintained in accordance with the original installation standards for that system. Fire protection systems shall be inspected, tested and maintained in accordan

Comment

Summary

All items abated, smoke det. repaired, new door fixed, exit lights repaired

moderance

Larry Iwanicki

Tiara ORR

10/12/2011

10/12/2011

Date

Date

Code Enforcement Bureau 8895 East Main Street Reynoldsburg, CH 43068 U.S.A.

An Equal Opportunity Employer and Service Provider

614 | 728 5460 Fax614 | 728 5168 TTY/TDD 800 | 750 0750

Print Date:

10/12/2011

Capital Care Network

columbus, ohio • 800.466.2205 fort wayne, Indiana • 866.850.8537 it's about what's right for you

toledo, ohio • 800.4\$8.7775

falrborn, ohio • 877.320.0922

akron, ohio • 888.762.4009

	1 1	
Date:	5/3/12	
Send To:	Bridge He Smith	Licensure.
Attention:	(COD)4	Administrator
Fax Number:	1014-5104-2426	×
From:	Kelly	
Office Location:	CCN of Toledia	L. Wester
Phone Number:	419-478-6801	V ²⁰⁰ (E ₂ ²⁰
Urgent R	teply ASAP Please Comment Please Rev	riew . For Your Information
Comments:	Ω	
dease le	of us know if there ig else needed. That I patience and under	e is nk you